TOWN OF WEST NEW YORK, COUNTY OF HUDSON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

NOTICE TO PROPOSERS

NOTICE IS HERE BY GIVEN that sealed Proposals will be received by the Board of Commissioners of the Town of West New York, County of Hudson, State of New Jersey on **the dates and at the times listed below** in the Town Clerk's Office in the Municipal Building, 428-60th Street, West New York, N.J. for the following:

ABC Attorney	November 15, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.
Conflict Counsel – Planning Board (2 nd Occasion)	November 15, 2023 at 10:15 a.m.
Conflict Counsel – Zoning Board (2nd Occasion)	November 15, 2023 at 10:30 a.m.
Land Use Consultant (2 nd Occasion)	November 15, 2023 at 10:45 a.m.
Library Board Attorney (2 nd Occasion)	November 15, 2023 at 11:15 a.m.
Municipal Planner Services (2nd Occasion)	November 15, 2023 at 11:30 a.m.
Pilot Audit (2 nd Occasion)	November 15, 2023 at 11:45 a.m.
Public Relations Services (2 nd Occasion)	November 15, 2023 at 12:00 p.m.
Redevelopment Counsel (2 nd Occasion)	November 15, 2023 at 12:15 p.m.
Special Construction Code Litigation Counsel (2nd Occasion)	November 15, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.
Special Hearing Officer (2 nd Occasion)	November 15, 2023 at 2:15 p.m.
Special Project Planner (2 nd Occasion)	November 15, 2023 at 2:30 p.m.
Special Counsel - Foreclosure Services	November 15, 2023 at 2:45 p.m.
Tenant Advocacy Attorney (2nd Occasion)	November 15, 2023 at 3:00 p.m.
Zoning Board Attorney (2 nd Occasion)	November 15, 2023 at 3:15 p.m.

The Request for Proposals (RFP) may be obtained at the Town Clerk's Office, Municipal Building, 428-60th Street, West New York, N.J. during regular business from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. or be made by e-mail request to Town Clerk Adelinny Plaza (<u>townclerk@westnewyorknj.org</u>). Requestor must provide business name, contact person and contact information (address, telephone and email address). Other questions about obtaining copies of proposal documents, can be addressed to the Town Clerk's Office at telephone number (201) 295-5090.

Each Proposal must be enclosed in a sealed envelope bearing the name and address of the Proposer, be addressed to the Town of West New York and plainly marked "<u>(insert whichever title you are submitting a response for)</u>"

Proposers are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., and N.J.A.C. 17:27.

The Town reserves the right to reject any and all proposals and to waive any informality in the proposals, in accordance with applicable law.

Dated: November 1, 2023

By Order of the Mayor and Board of Commissioners of the Town of West New York

Adelinny Plaza, RMC Town Clerk